Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology Posts & Telecommunications Division Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.ptd.gov.bd

Memo No-14.00.0000.001.25.042.17.226

Date: 04 August 2022.

Notification

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's approval of Ex-Bangladesh Leave to Mr. Shyam Sunder Sikder, Chairman, Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC), Dhaka to visit various religious places of India from 25 to 27 August 2022 for 03 (three) days with his wife Ms. Suprema Sikder under the terms & conditions mentioned below:-

a. The expenditure relevant to this visit will be borne by his own arrangement & the Government of Bangladesh will not bear any cost in local or foreign currency;

02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

04.08.2022 (Md Shamsul Alam)

Deputy Secretary 2 + 880 - 2 - 9514449

Date: 04 August 2022.

Memo No-14.00.0000.001.25.042.17.226

Copy for kind information & necessary action (not according to the seniority):

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 3. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- (Attn: Director General (Consular) with a request to issue the Note Verbal).
- Mr. Shyam Sunder Sikder, Chairman, Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC), Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- Controller of Foreign Currency, Bangladesh Bank Head Office, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- PS to Hon'ble Minister, Posts & Telecommunications Division,
- I S to Hon the Humbler, Factor of Posts, Telecommunications & Information Technology, Dhaka.
 PS to Secretary, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Dhaka.
- PS to Secretary, Fosts & Felecommunications Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
 Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Posts & Telecommunications Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Chief Accounts and Finance officer, Peters Division (with a request to upload the GO in website).

04.08.2022

(Md Shamsul Alam) Deputy Secretary